

AFFIDAVIT OF LEGAL PUBLICATION

Grosse Pointe News

16980 Kercheval Pl Grosse Pointe, Michigan 48230 (313)882-3500

COUNTY OF WAYNE STATE OF MICHIGAN, SS.

Melanie Mahoney

being duly sworn deposes and says that attached advertisement of

City of Grosse Pointe Woods

was duly published in accordance with instructions, in the GROSSE POINTE NEWS on the following dates:

February 1, 2024

#2 GPW 2ND READ CH 32 SIGNS

and knows well the facts stated herein, and that she is the <u>Administrative Assistant</u> of said newspaper.

City of Grosse Pointe Monds, Michigan

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council will be considering the following proposed Ordinance amendments for second readings at its meeting scheduled for February 5, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers/Court Room of the Robert E. Novitke Municipal Center. The proposed Ordinance amendments are available for public inspection at the Municipal Center, 20025 Mack Plaza Dr., between 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. The Council meeting is open to the public. All interested persons are invited to attend.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS BY REPEALING IN ITS ENTIRETY CHAPTER 32, SIGNS, AND REPLACING IT WITH AN UPDATED AND REOR GANIZED CHAPTER 32, SIGNS.

Paul Antolin City Clerk Notary Public

Wayne

G.P.N.: 2/1/24